

No. 11599

IN THE

United States Circuit Court of Appeals

FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

SAMUEL MORRIS WIXMAN, also known as SHULIM
WIXMAN,

Appellant,

vs.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Appellee.

BRIEF OF APPELLEE.

JAMES M. CARTER,
United States Attorney,

RONALD WALKER,
Assistant United States Attorney,

United States Postoffice and
Courthouse Bldg., Los Angeles (12),
Attorneys for Appellee.

BRUCE G. BARBER,
District Adjudications Officer,
Immigration and Naturalization Service,
458 South Spring Street,
Los Angeles 13, California,
on the Brief.

FILED

JUN 12 1948

PAUL P. GABRIEN, CLERK

TOPICAL INDEX

	PAGE
Jurisdiction	1
Statement of the case.....	1
Summary of argument.....	3
Argument	4
Point I. The trial court was justified in considering the behavior and the expressed mental attitude of the alien appellant prior to the commencement of the one-year period immediately preceding his petition for naturalization in determining his fitness for a grant of citizenship.....	4
A question of fact presented.....	13
Point II. The trial court was correct in its interpretation of the principles of the Constitution and in concluding that appellant's views were contrary to such principles, within the meaning of the naturalization laws.....	15
The test laid down by the Schneiderman decision is not applicable to the instant proceeding.....	15
Benefit to the nation the ultimate criterion.....	18
Evidence and testimony.....	18
Conclusion	26

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

CASES	PAGE
Allan v. United States, 115 F. (2d) 804.....	14
Balestrieri, In re, 59 F. S. 181.....	9
Caroni, In re, 13 F. (2d) 954.....	10, 18
De Mayo, In re, 26 F. S. 996.....	13
Fordiani, In re, 120 Atl. 338.....	14
Gabin, Petition of, 60 F. S. 750.....	9
Knauer v. United States, 328 U. S. 654, 66 S. Ct. 1304.....	7
Kornstein, In re, 268 Fed. 172.....	13
Laws, In re, 50 F. S. 179.....	8
Ludecke, Petition of, 31 F. S. 521.....	11
Luria v. United States, 231 U. S. 23, 34 S. Ct. 10, 58 L. Ed. 101	10, 18
Ross, In re, 188 Fed. 685.....	11
Schneiderman v. United States, 320 U. S. 118, 63 S. Ct. 1333....	3, 7, 15, 16, 18
Schurmann v. United States, 264 Fed. 917.....	12
Sigelman, In re, 268 Fed. 217.....	18
Taran, In re, 52 F. S. 535.....	11
Turlej v. United States, 31 F. (2d) 696.....	9
Tutun v. United States, 12 F. (2d) 763.....	14, 17
United States v. Etheridge, 41 F. (2d) 762.....	10
United States v. Ginsberg, 37 S. Ct. 422, 243 U. S. 472, 61 L. Ed. 853.....	5
United States v. Kichin, 276 Fed. 818.....	10
United States v. Macintosh, 283 U. S. 605, 51 S. Ct. 570, 75 L. Ed. 1302	14
United States v. Manzi, 276 U. S. 463, 48 S. Ct. 328, 72 L. Ed. 654	17

STATUTES

PAGE

Nationality Act of 1940, Sec. 301(a) (54 Stat. 1140; 8 U. S. C. 701)	5
Nationality Act of 1940, Sec. 307 (54 Stat. 1142; 8 U. S. C. 707)	4
Nationality Act of 1940, Sec. 310(a) (54 Stat. 1144; 8 U. S. C. 710)	4, 8
Nationality Act of 1940, Sec. 334(d) (54 Stat. 1157; 8 U. S. C. 734(d))	13

No. 11599
